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July 12, 2021 
 
VIA EMAIL ONLY  
Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 
 Re:   In the Matter of the Petition of Gordon’s Corner Water Company 
  for an Increase in Rates and Charges for Water Service  

BPU Docket No. WR21070979              
 
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
 
 The undersigned represents Petitioner, Gordon’s Corner Water Company, in the above-
referenced matter.  Petitioner hereby agrees that it will not implement rates on an interim basis prior 
to the effective date of the Board’s Suspension Order. 
 

Of course, this agreement will not change the intention of the Company to implement the 
proposed rates at the conclusion of the eight-month suspension period. 

 
 Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
       Stephen B. Genzer 
 
SBG/jg 
cc:  Attached Service List (via email) 
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SERVICE LIST 
In the Matter of the Petition of Gordon’s Corner Water Company  

for an Increase in Rates and Charges for Water Service 
BPU Docket No. WR21070979 

 
Aida Camacho Welch, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Rupal Patel, Principal Engineer 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
rupal.patel@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Michael Kammer, Director 
Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Benjamin Witherall 
Chief Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
ben.witherall@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Kyle Felton 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Megan Lupo, Chief 
Bureau of Tariffs, Div. of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Dr. Son Lin Lai 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
son-lin.lai@bpu.nj.gov 

Stefanie A. Brand, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Brian Lipman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Emily Smithman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
esmithman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Kathryn A. Hart, Legal Asst. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
khart@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov  
 
David G. Ern, President  
Gordon's Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
dgern@gordonscornerwater.com  
 
Eric Olsen, Chief Operating Officer 
Gordon's Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
eolsen@gordonscornerwater.com  
 
John P. Morro, Jr., CPA 
Gordon’s Corner Water Company 
27 Vanderburg Road 
Marlboro, NJ 07746 
johnmorro@jpmorrocpa.com  
 
Stephen B. Genzer, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520 
1037 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
stephen.genzer@saul.com 
 
Shane P. Simon, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
600 College Road East, Suite 400 
Princeton, NJ 08540-6003 
shane.simon@saul.com  
 
Jane H. Gisbey 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520 
1037 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
jane.gisbey@saul.com 
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